
Banyule Bicycle User Group LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM November — December 2025 v.1

All rides start near the Possum Hollow Playground Warringal Parklands (Melways Map 32 C4) unless otherwise indicated. 
Visitors welcome —turn up at the start time and say hello. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions..

Tuesday rides Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Sunday rides Short and social,  35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Yum Run Thursdays   40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop at Petty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.

Country Classics Occasional rides that could be going anywhere, any time. Usually announced by email, close to the date. Be Surprised.

November 2025     rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Sun 2 Nov
Kings Domain
45 km  MAP

Yarra Trail, north side to Domain and south side return.
Robyn M

0413 306 913

Tue 4 Nov
Footscray Gdns

50 km  MAP
Melbourne Cup Day Northcote, Brunswick, Moonee Ponds, F’cray 
Park, N Melb, Carlton, home. Bring binocs to see the frocks & socks.

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Thu 6 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 9 Nov
Warrandyte Wander

~40 km  MAP
Ruffey Lake, King St, Green Gully Trail, new path up Melbourne Hill, 
Warrandyte (coffee), Melbourne Hill, Beasleys, MYT.

Brett C
0412 733 675

Tue 11 Nov
Queens Park
46 km  MAP

Out to Moonee Ponds via Capital City Trail, MP Ck Trail, Bent St. 
Return via MPC trail north to Gaffney St. then streets east home.

Ralph N
0419 133 562

Thu 13 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 16 Nov
Epping

46 km  MAP
James St, Darebin Ck Trail to Epping Reserve. Return by Mill Park 
streets, Plenty Rd path, Ring Rd Trail, Watsonia, Rosanna.

Jean M
0438 095 142

Tue 18 Nov
Mordialloc

87 km (or less)  MAP
Usual route to Port Melb, Beach Rd to Mordialloc. Train/ride home or
ride inland route — Moorabbin, M’beena, C’well, MYT, home.

Helen C
0488 410 413

Thu 20 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Fri 21 Nov
Waurn Ponds
43 km   MAP

Country cooking ride!  Start Rippleside Park, G'long. Eastern Beach. 
G’long Racecourse, Waurn Ponds, Tim Hill Reserve, Cowies Ck Trail.

John Pe
0425 886 261

Sun 23 Nov
Merlynston

40 km   MAP
Warringal Park via Northcote and Merri Creek to Merlynston. Back 
via Reservoir and Darebin Creek.

Stephen S
0418 347 591

Tue 25 Nov
Sunshine

60 km  MAP
Street, trails to M'byrnong, Hi'point, Canning Res. River path (southside)
and Sunshine. Railtrail to F'scray, CCT, etc, home

Alan Pr
0419 878 660

Thu 27 Nov The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 30 Nov
Queen Vic Market

38 km  MAP
Hays Paddock, Kilby Rd, MYT, Clifton Hill, Rushall, Canning St, Q'berry 
St,QVM, Princes Park, Westgarth, Alphington, Banksia St, Darebin St.

Ralph N
0419 133 562

December 2025     rides usually start at 8.15 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Ride/Event Description Leader

Tue 2 Dec
Valley Res/ Box Hill

~52 km  MAP
Hays Paddock, Ann’ary Trail, G'ners Ck Trail, W'ley Rail Trail, Mt W'ley, 
Sparks Playground, Deakin Uni, Gardiners CkT, Box Hill, K'nung Trail

Maurie A
0409 186 082

Thu 4 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 7 Dec
Gasworks Park

50 km  MAP
MYT, Wilsons Res, Park St, MPC, Docklands, Port Melb, Foote St, 
Gasworks, Albert Rd, Botanic Gdns, Wellington Rd, Fairfield, home

John Pi
0418 511 587

Tue 9 Dec
Ruffey Lake

9.30 start    not far
�  Combined Latte and Lycra Xmas morning tea/lunch/supper � Follow the mob

Thu 11 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 14 Dec
Islamic Museum

30 km  MAP
Shorter  ride to the Merri Creek at Westgarth. Home via Thornbury.

Peter di P
0402 413 314

Tue 16 Dec
Laverton Ck Trail

50 km  MAP
Bring Myki. Ride to N Melb. Train to Sunshine. West to Ring Rd. West 
F'way. L'ton Ck Trail. L'ton Nth. N'market. Train or ride home (+30 km)

Allen Pe
0458 346 343

Thu 18 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 21 Dec
Museum Gardens

35 km  MAP
Capital City Trail, Canning St. to Gardens for break. Return by streets 
and Capital City or Upfield Trails 

Jean M
0438 095 142

Tue 23 Dec Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (Xmas stuff)

Thu 25 Dec The Yum Run  MAP 40 km loop - Koonung, Mullum & MYT. Petty’s Orchard Cafe for snax No leader

Sun 28 Dec
Catani Gardens

51 km  MAP
Out to Port Melb and Beaconsfield Pde. Return by Fitzroy St,  Albert 
Park, St Kilda Rd, Canning St & Capital City Trail. Bring swimmers

Helen C
0488 410 413

Tue 31 Dec Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (NY stuff)

Web: www.banyulebug.org.au Email: banyulebug@gmail.com Reg No. A0036671P
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